

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3499/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-11-2025 in BA No.13139/2025 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam]

MAHESH K. @ BATTAMPARA MAHESH

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 49387/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 49389/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 49388/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ayush Anand, AOR
Mr. Vishal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskargowtham, Adv.
Mr. Rishikesh Haridas, Adv.
Mr. Monu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singhanian, Adv.
Mr. Anant Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Atmika Patnaik, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Kant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, AOR
Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.
Mrs. Ashly Harshad, Adv.
Mr. Mahabir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Muhammed Siddick, Adv.
Dr. Arunender Thakur, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. The rejoinder affidavit is stated to have been filed;

however, the same is not on record. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) shall verify the same with the Registry and remove objections/defects, if any.

2. List on 20.04.2026.

(D. NAVEEN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)